(R-2010-407) B

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 305546

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 0 8 2010

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO CONFIRMING THE FISCAL YEAR 2010 BUDGET REPORT FOR THE LA JOLLA BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT AND LEVYING THE ANNUAL ASSESSMENTS.

WHEREAS, the City Council, in accordance with the Parking and Business Improvement Area Law of 1989 (California Streets and Highways Code sections 36500, et seq.), wishes to continue the promotional activities of the La Jolla Business Improvement District located in the City of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, on NOV 2 4, 2009, the City Council adopted Resolution No. R-305434, in which the City Council approved the Fiscal Year 2010 Budget Report for the La Jolla Business Improvement District; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the Fiscal Year 2010 Budget Report for the La Jolla Business Improvement District [District] in the City of San Diego is hereby confirmed. That report is on file with the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-___305434___.
- 2. That City staff is authorized to administer, with input from La Jolla business owners, the Fiscal Year 2010 La Jolla Business Improvement District program.
- 3. That the City's Chief Financial Officer, or his designee, is authorized to transfer and expend funds as necessary for administration of the Fiscal Year 2010 La Jolla Business Improvement District program.

3. That the adoption of this Resolution shall constitute the levy of assessments for the La Jolla Business Improvement District for Fiscal Year 2010, as referenced in the Budget Report, and shall authorize the collection of assessments dating back to July 1, 2009.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

ARW:mm 11/20/09

Deputy City Attorney

Or.Dept:CP&CI R-2010-407 MMS# 11027

By

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of _______ 0 5 2010.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

Approved: ______ (date)

JERRY SAMDERS, Mayor

Vetoed: _____

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor